technical feasibility for implementation of customized control and energy management for 

hybrid AC/DC micro-grid system. The demonstration will be carried either in person or through 

skype based on suitability of vendor/indentor. 

16. Earnest Money: Refundable earnest money deposit (EMD) of ` 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand) only of the quoted value through demand draft drawn in favour of National Institute 

of Technology Meghalaya, payable at Shillong, will have to accompany the technical Bid. The 

EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after award of contract.